Alcatel-Lucent
OmniSwitch 6900
STACKABLE LAN SWITCHES
The Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch™ 6900 Stackable LAN Switches are compact, high-density
10 Gigabit Ethernet (GbE) and 40 GbE platforms designed for the most demanding networks.
These platforms offer unmatched versatility to actually deliver on the promise of the next-
generation virtualized data center. With their modular approach, these platforms accommodate
the exact rack configuration and lowest oversubscription ratio required by the application flows.

•	 RFC 1518/1519 CIDR
•	 RFC 1541/1542/2131/3396/3442 DHCP
•	 RFC 1757/2819 RMON and MIB
•	 RFC 2131/3046 DHCP/BootP Relay
•	 RFC 2132 DHCP Options
•	 RFC 2251 LDAP v3
•	 RFC 2338/3768/2787 VRRP and MIB
•	 RFC 3021 Using 31-bit Prefixes
•	 RFC 3060 Policy Core
•	 RFC 3176 sFlow
6
OmniSwitch 6900
Alcatel-Lucent Data sheet
Table 4. OmniSwitch 6900 ordering information
MODULES
OS6900-X20-F-xx OS6900-X20: 10 Gigabit Ethernet L2/L3 fixed-configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 20 SFP+ ports,
one optional module slot. The chassis includes a 450 W front-to-back cooling AC power supply. –xx to be
replaced with the country-specific power cord code (e.g. –EU for Europe).
OS6900-X20D-F OS6900-X20: 10 Gigabit Ethernet L2/L3 fixed-configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 20 SFP+ ports,
one optional module slot. The chassis includes a 450 W front-to-back cooling DC power supply.
OS6900-X40-F-xx OS6900-X40: 10 Gigabit Ethernet L2/L3 fixed-configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 40 SFP+ ports,
two optional module slots. The chassis includes a 450 W front-to-back cooling AC power supply.–xx to be
replaced with the country-specific power cord code (e.g. –EU for Europe).
OS6900-X40D-F OS6900-X40: 10 Gigabit Ethernet L2/L3 fixed-configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 40 SFP+ ports,
two optional module slots. The chassis includes a 450 W front-to-back cooling DC power supply.
OS6900-X20-R-xx OS6900-X20: 10 Gigabit Ethernet L2/L3 fixed-configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 20 SFP+ ports,
one optional module slot. The chassis includes a 450 W back-to-front cooling AC power supply. –xx to be
replaced with the country-specific power cord code (e.g. –EU for Europe).
OS6900-X20D-R OS6900-X20: 10 Gigabit Ethernet L2/L3 fixed-configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 20 SFP+ ports,
one optional module slot. The chassis includes a 450 W back-to-front cooling DC power supply.
OS6900-X40-R-xx OS6900-X40: 10 Gigabit Ethernet L2/L3 fixed-configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 40 SFP+ ports,
two optional module slots. The chassis includes a 450 W back-to-front cooling AC power supply. –xx to be
replaced with the country-specific power cord code (e.g. –EU for Europe).
OS6900-X40D-R OS6900-X40: 10 Gigabit Ethernet L2/L3 fixed-configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 40 SFP+ ports,
two optional module slots. The chassis includes a 450 W back-to-front cooling DC power supply.
PLUG-IN MODULES
OS-XNI-U12 10 Gigabit Ethernet Optional Module for the OS6900 series of switches. Supports 12 SFP+ ports.
OS-XNI-U4 10 Gigabit Ethernet Optional Module for the OS6900 series of switches. Supports 4 SFP+ ports.
OS-HNI-U6 Optional Module for the OS6900 series of switches. Supports 2 QSFP+ ports and 4 SFP+ ports.
OS-QNI-U3 40 Gigabit Ethernet Optional Module for the OS6900 series of switches. Supports 3 QSFP+ ports.
BACKUP POWER SUPPLIES
OS6900-BP-F-xx Modular 450W AC backup power supply. Front-to-back cooling. Provides backup system power to one 6900
switch; –xx to be replaced with the country-specific power cord code (e.g. –EU for Europe).
OS6900-BPD-F Modular 450W DC backup power supply. Front-to-back cooling. Provides backup system power to one 6900
switch
OS6900-FT-F OS6900 replacement fan tray; front-to-back cooling.
OS6900-BP-R-xx Modular 450W AC backup power supply. Back-to-front cooling. Provides backup system power to one 6900
switch; –xx to be replaced with the country-specific power cord code (e.g. –EU for Europe).
OS6900-BPD-R Modular 450W DC backup power supply. Back-to-front cooling. Provides backup system power to one 6900
switch
OS6900-FT-R OS6900 replacement fan tray; back-to-front cooling.
SOFTWARE
OS6900-SW-AR Advanced routing software license. Includes VRF, BGP, OSPFv2, VRRPv2, PIMSM/DM, DVMRP, IPv6 Routing,
OSPFv3, RIPng, VRRPv3.
OS6900-SW-DC Data Center Software for support of DCBX, FCoE and EVB on OS6900. One license required per chassis
GE TRANSCEIVERS
SFP-GIG-T 1000Base-T Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver (SFP MSA). SFP works at 1000 Mb/s speed and full-duplex mode.
SFP-GIG-SX 1000Base-SX Gigabit Ethernet optical transceiver (SFP MSA).
SFP-GIG-LX 1000Base-LX Gigabit Ethernet optical transceiver (SFP MSA).
SFP-GIG-LH40 1000Base-LH Gigabit Ethernet optical transceiver (SFP MSA). Typical reach of 40 km on 9/125 μm SMF.
SFP-GIG-LH70 1000Base-LH Gigabit Ethernet optical transceiver (SFP MSA). Typical reach of 70 km on 9/125 μm SMF.
www.alcatel-lucent.com  Alcatel, Lucent, Alcatel-Lucent and the Alcatel-Lucent logo are trademarks of
Alcatel-Lucent. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. The information presented
is subject to change without notice. Alcatel-Lucent assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies contained herein.
Copyright © 2012 Alcatel-Lucent. All rights reserved.   2012013948 (May)
Service and support
Warranty
Limited lifetime hardware warranty:
Limited to the original owner and will
be provided for up to 5 years after the
product’s End-of-Sales announcement.
* Roadmap item
MODULES (CONT’D)
10 GE TRANSCEIVERS
SFP-10G-SR 10 Gigabit optical transceiver (SFP+). Supports multimode fiber over 850 nm wavelength (nominal) with an LC
connector. Typical reach of 300 m
SFP-10G-LR 10 Gigabit optical transceiver (SFP+). Supports monomode fiber over 1310 nm wavelength (nominal) with an
LC connector. Typical reach of 10 km
SFP-10G-ER 10 Gigabit optical transceiver (SFP+). Supports monomode fiber over 1550 nm wavelength (nominal) with an
LC connector. Typical reach of 40 km
SFP-10G-LRM 10 Gigabit optical transceiver (SFP+). Supports multimode fiber over 1310 nm wavelength (nominal) with an
LC connector. Typical reach of 220 m on FDDI-grade (62.5μm)
SFP+ DIRECT ATTACHED CABLES
SFP-10G-C1M 10 Gigabit direct attached copper cable (1 m, SFP+).
SFP-10G-C3M 10 Gigabit direct attached copper cable (3 m, SFP+).
SFP-10G-C7M 10 Gigabit direct attached copper cable (7 m, SFP+).
40 GE TRANSCEIVERS
QSFP-40G-SR Four channel 40 Gigabit optical transceiver (QSFP+).
Supports link lengths of 100 m and 150 m, respectively, on OM3 and OM4 multimode fiber cables.
QFP+ DIRECT ATTACHED CABLES